
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035016-2025 

Award

PAN3293 - Pitched Roof Re-covering and Waterproofing
Works

Leicester City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035016
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055340 (view related notices)
Published 25 June 2025, 11:51am

Scope 

Reference

PAN3293

Description

Re-covering pitched roof and associated works at Folville Junior School

 

Contract 1. PAN3293 - Pitched Roof Re-covering and
Waterproofing Works

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035016-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035016-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055340


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

STOIC ROOFING AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Contract value

£355,861.23 excluding VAT

£427,033.48 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

24 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

14 July 2025 to 17 October 2025

3 months, 4 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKF21 - Leicester

Information about tenders 

4 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

STOIC ROOFING AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Companies House: 11206086

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPJM-3484-DZML

4 Osier Way

Olney

MK46 5FP

United Kingdom

Email: estimating@stoicroofing.co.uk

Region: UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. PAN3293 - Pitched Roof Re-covering and Waterproofing Works

Contracting authority 

Leicester City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRT-5737-VBQD

115 Charles Street

Leicester

LE1 1FZ

mailto:estimating@stoicroofing.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: Paul.large@leicester.gov.uk

Website: http://www.leicester.gov.uk

Region: UKF21 - Leicester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Paul.large@leicester.gov.uk
http://www.leicester.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. PAN3293 - Pitched Roof Re-covering and Waterproofing Works
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	STOIC ROOFING AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Leicester City Council


		2025-12-17T09:46:46+0000
	TCPDF




